PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3888319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IDC ENCHANTED LIGHTING COMPANY, LLC	05/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LLC	
Street Address:	899 HENRIETTA CREEK ROAD	
City:	ROANOKE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76262	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8412029
Patent Number:	8724975
Patent Number:	D656599
Patent Number:	D656600
Patent Number:	D661791
Patent Number:	D662583
Patent Number:	D662584
Patent Number:	D662585
Patent Number:	D662651
Patent Number:	D662652
Patent Number:	D663399
Patent Number:	D663404
Patent Number:	D663405
Patent Number:	D663406
Patent Number:	D663407
Patent Number:	D663408
Patent Number:	D663409
Patent Number:	D663410
Patent Number:	D663474
Patent Number:	D663475

PATENT REEL: 038806 FRAME: 0722

503841671

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D663817
Patent Number:	D663818
Patent Number:	D663819
Patent Number:	D663820
Patent Number:	D663821
Patent Number:	D663822
Patent Number:	D663823
Patent Number:	D663824
Patent Number:	D663825
Patent Number:	D663826
Patent Number:	D663827
Patent Number:	D665066
Patent Number:	D665067
Patent Number:	D665068
Patent Number:	D665069
Patent Number:	D665070
Patent Number:	D665488
Patent Number:	D665489
Patent Number:	D665490
Patent Number:	D667101
Patent Number:	D668746
Patent Number:	D668752
Patent Number:	D668753
Patent Number:	D668754
Patent Number:	D668755
Patent Number:	D668756
Patent Number:	D669162
Patent Number:	D671628
Patent Number:	D671629
Patent Number:	D673254
Patent Number:	D674071
Patent Number:	D674072
Patent Number:	D674073
Patent Number:	D674074
Patent Number:	D674075
Patent Number:	D674076
Patent Number:	D677371
Patent Number:	D677372

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D677373
Patent Number:	D678495
Patent Number:	D678496
Patent Number:	D684672
Patent Number:	D685901
Patent Number:	D685902
Patent Number:	D693914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)447-9954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8174479955

Email: brian@waltonpllc.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN HARRIS

Address Line 1: 1169 NORTH BURLESON BOULEVARD, SUITE 107-328

Address Line 4: BURLESON, TEXAS 76028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1443JW-62143	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN HARRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/BrianEHarris48383/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_of_Enjoy_Patents_to_IDC#page1.tif source=Assignment_of_Enjoy_Patents_to_IDC#page2.tif source=Assignment_of_Enjoy_Patents_to_IDC#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IDC ENCHANTED LIGHTING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having a correspondence address of 899 Henrietta Creek Road, Roanoke, Texas 76262, owns the U.S. and Canadian patents and industrial design registrations listed in Exhibit A pursuant to assignments from the respective inventors;

WHEREAS, **INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "**Assignee**"), having a correspondence address at 899 Henrietta Creek Road, Roanoke, Texas 76262, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said patents and industrial design registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** hereby assigns to **Assignee** for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. and Canadian patents and industrial design registrations listed in Exhibit A, including any inventions and patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America, and including the right to sue for past damages for patent infringement.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **Assignee**, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said patents, industrial design registrations, inventions, and applications in the name of **Assignee**, and **Assignor** hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent to **Assignee**.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **Assignor** executes this Patent Assignment on the date set forth below.

By: Gary Kohlschmidt Date
Chief Financial Officer

Exhibit A
List of Patents and Industrial Designs

IP Type	IP Country	Patent/ Registration No.	Title
Utility Patent	United States	8412029	Fragrance producing lighting device
Utility Patent	United States	8724975	Fragrance producing lighting device
Design Patent	United States	D656,599	Fragrance disk
Design Patent	United States	D656,600	Heating plate
Design Patent	United States	D661,791	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D662,583	Heating unit
Design Patent	United States	D662,584	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D662,585	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D662,651	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D662,652	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,399	Cover for a light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,404	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,405	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,406	Heating plate
Design Patent	United States	D663,407	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,408	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,409	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,410	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,474	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,475	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,817	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,818	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,819	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,820	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,821	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,822	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,823	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,824	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,825	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,826	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D663,827	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D665,066	Portion of cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D665,067	Fragrance disk
Design Patent	United States	D665,068	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D665,069	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D665,070	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D665,488	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D665,489	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D665,490	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D667,101	Fragrance disk
Design Patent	United States	D668,746	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D668,752	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter

IP Type	IP Country	Patent/ Registration No.	Title
Design Patent	United States	D668,753	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D668,754	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D668,755	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D668,756	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D669,162	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D671,628	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D671,629	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D673,254	Heating unit
Design Patent	United States	D674,071	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D674,072	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D674,073	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D674,074	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D674,075	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D674,076	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D677,371	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D677,372	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D677,373	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D678,495	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D678,496	Fragrance disk
Design Patent	United States	D684,672	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D685,901	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D685,902	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Design Patent	United States	D693,914	Cover for light and/or fragrance emitter
Utility Patent	Canada	2747033	Fragrance producing lighting device
Utility Patent	Canada	2757140	Fragrance producing lighting device
Industrial Design	Canada	143320	Fragrance disk
Industrial Design	Canada	146678	Fragrance disk
Industrial Design	Canada	144219	Fragrance disk
Industrial Design	Canada	147569	Fragrance disk
Industrial Design	Canada	143488	Heating plate

PATENT REEL: 038806 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 05/25/2016